

PROJECT NO. 14104 - Ryan Rd. Water Main Relay and Hydrant Relocation
 BID RESULTS
 Basebid #1

Bid Date: January 31, 2014		Bradford Contractors		American Sewer Services		UPI		Vinton Construction		MJ Construction, Inc		Super Excavators, Inc		DF Tomasini		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	16" Class 52 Ductile Iron, Double Polywrapped, Water Main with granular backfill, full depth sawcutting, concrete pavement removal, asphalt curb and gutter replacement, lawn restoration	232 LF	\$370.00	\$85,840.00	\$220.00	\$51,040.00	\$249.00	\$57,768.00	\$388.00	\$90,016.00	\$305.00	\$70,760.00	\$330.00	\$76,560.00	\$400.00	\$92,800.00	\$375.00	\$87,000.00	\$250.00	\$58,000.00	\$983.00	\$228,056.00
2	16-inch Butterfly Valve	1 EA	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,597.00	\$3,597.00
3	Permanent 1-inch Air Release Valve	1 EA	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00
4	Connect to Existing 16" Water Main. Provide and install anode protection.	2 EA	\$5,435.00	\$10,870.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,359.00	\$8,718.00
5	Hydrant, Lead, and 6-inch Gate Valve and Grade Extensions	1 EA	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,235.00	\$7,235.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,823.00	\$6,823.00
6	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
7	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$17,415.00	\$17,415.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
8	Salvage and Delivery of Existing Hydrants and Valves	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00
BASEBID #1 TOTAL (Items 1-8)			\$126,140.00		\$83,040.00		\$90,818.00		\$149,601.00		\$105,910.00		\$114,250.00		\$114,600.00		\$129,615.00		\$102,800.00		\$267,212.00	

Basebid #2		Bradford Contractors		American Sewer Services		UPI		Vinton Construction		MJ Construction, Inc		Super Excavators, Inc		DF Tomasini		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Hydrant Relocation, including removing existing hydrants, valves, and pipe as needed, furnishing and installing new 6.0 foot hydrants, 6" C900 CL 200 DR-14 restrained water main pipe, 6" gate valve, fittings, tapping sleeves, live tap to existing water main, buttresses, excavation, insulation, granular backfill and asphalt restoration as designated on the Drawings	16 EA	\$10,500.00	\$168,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$196,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$243,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$172,800.00	\$20,300.00	\$324,800.00	\$19,100.00	\$305,600.00	\$21,400.00	\$342,400.00	\$19,925.00	\$318,800.00	\$23,000.00	\$368,000.00	\$16,825.00	\$269,200.00
2	Hydrant alteration, including removing existing hydrants, valves, and pipe as needed, furnishing and installing new 6.0 foot hydrants, 6" C900 CL 200 DR-14 PVC restrained water main pipe, fittings, provide and install anode protection, temporary plugs, caps, buttresses, flushing vents for testing and sampling, excavation, insulation, granular backfill and asphalt restoration as designated	7 EA	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00	\$9,700.00	\$67,900.00	\$8,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$57,400.00	\$12,300.00	\$86,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$91,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$14,580.00	\$102,060.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$11,144.00	\$78,008.00
3	Salvage and Delivery of Existing Hydrants and Valves	1 LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00
4	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,405.00	\$5,405.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,230.00	\$13,230.00
5	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,670.00	\$7,670.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00
6	Provide and Install Hydrant Grade Extensions	23 VF	\$360.00	\$8,280.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$590.00	\$13,570.00	\$525.00	\$12,075.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$1,140.00	\$26,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$765.00	\$17,595.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$764.00	\$17,572.00
BASEBID #2 TOTAL (Items 1-6)			\$246,805.00		\$290,400.00		\$322,470.00		\$268,475.00		\$431,650.00		\$450,970.00		\$462,700.00		\$454,110.00		\$543,400.00		\$392,100.00	
COMBINED TOTAL (14 Items)			\$372,945.00		\$373,440.00		\$413,288.00		\$418,076.00		\$537,560.00		\$565,220.00		\$577,300.00		\$583,725.00		\$646,200.00		\$659,312.00	